

X

SLP(C)No. 21883 OF 2001
ITEM No.29 + 39

Court No.10

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21883/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2001 in CA 2532/01
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VIVIDH KARYAKARI S.S.SANSTHA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

WITH

SLP(C)...CC:7236/2002

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 13/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
In SLP(C) 21883/01 Mr. Ashwin Dave,Adv.

In SLP(C)/02 Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
(CC:7236/2002) Mr. Satyajit Saha,Adv.
 Mrs. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. Himansu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Samrath,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar,Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

...2/-

.PA

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

S.L.P.(C) NO.21883/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

The matter stand listed for final hearing on
29.11.2002.

The pendency of the petition shall not come in the
way of the Administrator, duly appointed, exercising such
powers as are available to him under the statute and the
statutory rules.

S.L.P.(C) NO....CC:7236/2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Permission to file special leave petition granted.

Issue notice on the application for delay as well as
on the special leave petition.

List along with S.L.P.(C) No.21883 of 2001.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master