

Â

C.A.No. 3485 OF 2003  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.4-6 In Civil Appeal No.3485/2003

VIVIDH KARYAKARI S.S.SANSTHA LTD. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent (s)

( For extension of time and exemption from filing O.T.)  
I.A.No.7-(Application for permission to file intervention)  
I.As.....(Applin.(s) for extension of time & impleadment)  
with office report)

Date : 07/01/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.  
Mr. Bhavik Palan, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Garg, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh V. Samrath, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
for Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned Senior counsel on either side.

Having due regard to the facts and circumstances stated in the application filed seeking extension of time, we think it just and appropriate to extend the time by one year. Applications are re ordered accordingly extending the time by one year.  
All other I.As. are dismissed.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master