

Z

C.A.No. 3485 OF 2003
ITEM No.63

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.8-9 In
Civil Appeal No.3485/2003

VIVIDH KARYAKARI S.S.SANSTHA LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For extension of time and Office Report)

Date : 14/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh V. Samrath,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the agreement of the parties that the time
needs to be extended, we extend the time by six months.

I.As. 8 and 9 are, accordingly, allowed.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.8-9

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3485 OF 2003

Vividh Karyakari S.S. Sanstha Limited & Ors.
...Appellants

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.
...Respondents

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the agreement of the parties that the time needs to be extended, we extend the time by six months. I.A. Nos.8 and 9 are, accordingly, allowed.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

New Delhi,
February 14, 2005.